resolution for all claims for costs and attorneys’ 

fees. 

(3) In accordance with the parties’ negotiated 

resolution, plaintiffs’ motion for attorneys’ fees and 

non-taxable expenses (doc. no. 277) is GRANTED as 

follows: Defendants are to pay $ 1,700,000 (one 

million seven hundred thousand and 00/100 dollars) to 

plaintiffs’ counsel, and such payment will satisfy all 

claims made by plaintiffs for attorneys’ fees and 

costs, taxable and non-taxable, in this matter.  

Payment shall be made within sixty (60) days of this 

order. 

DONE, this the 5th day of August, 2016.